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	Unit/Program Name
	Student Support Services PASSport Program (TRIO)

	Office of Primary Responsibility
	Office of Student Support Services

	Assessment Coordinator
	Leslie Glover

	Submission Date of this Report
	February 22, 2016


I. Unit/Program Goal: To maintain a federally-funded student support program that meets program continuation requirements for low income, first generation and self-identified disabled students
	Strategic Goal Supported
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Indicator of Success/ Student Learning Outcome

AND

Summary of Data
	Indicator/

Learning Outcome
	2010-2011
	2011-2012
	2012-2013
	2013-2014
	2014-2015

	
	1.
	Funding-to-serve rate
	97%

(160)

	88%

(160)

	101%

(162)

	100%

(152)

	88% (160%)

	
	2.
	Persistence rate
	86% (138/160)
	94%

(136/144)

	85%

(137/162)

	87%

(133/152)

	83% (132/160)

	
	3.
	Good Academic Standing rate
	86%

(138/160

	75%

(123/165)

	85%

(137/143)

	93%

(142/152)

	83% (132/160)

	
	4.
	Graduation Rate
	49%

(20/41)

	50%

(20/40)

	49%

(20/41)

	45%

(19/42)

	42% (19/45)

	
	5.
	Graduate School rate
	34%

(8/23)

	38%

(8/21)

	23%

(5/22)

	35%

(7/20)

	32% (8/25)

	Assessment Instrument(s) and Frequency of Assessment
	Instrument
	Frequency

	
	1.
	Annual Performance Report
	Annually

	
	2.
	Annual Performance Report
	Annually

	
	3.
	Annual Performance Report
	Annually

	
	4.
	Annual Performance Report
	Annually

	
	5.
	Annual Performance Report
	Annually

	Expected Outcome
	Met

(3)
	Partially Met

(2)
	Not Met

(1)

	
	1.
	The number the project is funded to serve is greater than or equal to 80% of 160 total participants
	N/A
	The number the project is funded to serve is less than 80% of 160 participants

	
	2.
	The persistence rate (from fall semester of entry to the next fall semester) of the newest cohort is greater than or equal to 64%
	N/A
	The persistence rate (from fall semester of entry to the next fall semester) of the newest cohort is less than 64%

	
	3.
	The good academic standing rate at the end of the spring semester for all participants is greater than or equal to 70%
	N/A
	The good academic standing rate for all participants is less than 70%

	
	4.
	The 6-year, entry cohort graduation rate is greater than or equal to 50%
	N/A
	The 6-year, entry cohort graduation rate is less than 50%

	
	5.
	The percentage of cohort graduates who pursue graduate-level studies within two years of graduation is greater than or equal to 20%
	N/A
	The percentage of cohort graduates who pursue graduate-level studies within two years of graduation is less than 20%

	Review of Results and Actions Taken
	1.
	     

	
	2.
	     

	
	3.
	     

	
	4.
	Eligible participants (86) graduated within 5 years.

	
	5.
	     

	
	Sum
	     

	Outcomes
	Indicator of Success Evaluation
	Indicator of Success Score

	
	1.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	2.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	3.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	4.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	5.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results
	$0.00
Explanation


II. Unit/Program Summary
	Unit/Program Goal
	Strategic Goal Supported
	Unit/Program Goal Outcome
	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results

	
	
	Score
	Evaluation
Met: 3.00 – 2.01

Partially Met: 2.00 – 1.01

Not Met: 1.00 – 0.01

Not Evaluated: 0.00
	

	1. To maintain a federally-funded student support program that meets program continuation requirements for low income, first generation and self-identified disabled students0 

0
 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	3.00
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00

	UNIT/PROGRAM TOTALS
	3.00
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00
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